Supplement Jorran

Construction of Road From Package No. 1. Name of the work

MMGSY-WB-19-MUZAFFARPUR WEST-05

Under MMGSY (Worls Bank).

2. Adm. Amount (in Lakh) 527.240 Lakh

3. No. of roads. 02 (Two) 4. Length of the road. 6.590 km

Name of the Agency & Address 5. Singh Construction Pvt. Ltd.,

Address: - New Sadpura Colony,

Post Office Lane, Aghoria Bazar, Muzaffarpur.

6. Agreement No. 152831/19-20

7. Approval of GST ACEO, BRRDA, Patna Vide Letter No. 2788

Dt. 01.10.2024.

8. Origional Agreement Value of the work:-Rs. 4,86,44,611.00 this amount EMD Recived

> for Org. Agreement. of Rs. 42,80,726.00 (Rupees Forty Two Lakh Eighty Thousand Seven

Hundred Twenty Six) Only.

9. Supplimentry Agreement value of the work:-

> (a) GST Approval Amount Rs. 13,70,023.00

> > (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Seventy Thousand

Twenty Three) only.

10. Earnest Money 2.50% (Two Point Five Zero Percent) of the

Agreement value. (Rs. 34,251.00)

Performance security (including earnest money) deposited by the Agency in the form of F.D. amounting to Rs. 34,500.00 The details of F.D. is as follow:-

F.D. No. 50301066481470 (i) Rs. 34,500.00 (HDFC Bank, Muzaffarpur)

Rupees Thirty Four Thousand Five Hundred

only.

01.10.2024 11. Date of work Order

Date of completion 31.12.2024 (Three Month) 12.

7.50% to be deducted from the gross amount Security Deposit 13.

of each running Bill.

Five years + 45 Days from the actual date of Defect liability period 14.

completion of the work.

Refund of performance security After five years from the actual date of 15.

completion of the work. and security deposit.

101 (One Hundred One) item in road. Total item of Agreement 16.

Note:-M.B.D. for MMGSY Funded by World Bank Rules, terms and conditions will be applicable.

SINGH CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

SKKSS & Co

Tel: +91 9263374200 Email- rwdgst@gmail.com

02.09.2024

To. The Additional Chief Executive Officer, Bihar Rural Roads Development Agency Rural Works Department Government of Bihar.

> Re: Submission of GST Impact Report of M/S Singh Construction Pvt Ltd vide agreement no. 152 SBD/2019-20

Ref: Our appointment as GST Consultant by Rural Works Department, vide agreement number BRRDA/01/GST Consultancy dated 24.02.2023 and EE, Muzaffarpur West, letter no. 826 dated 13.06.2023

Respected Sir,

We are appointed to recommend payment of Impact arising on account of roll out of GST and change in taxation structure by analysing claim of contractors as per Scope of Work.

Agreement No.	Name of Project	GST Impact in Rupees (Construction)	GST Impact in Rupees (Maintenance)
	Construction of road from		
152 SBD/2019-20	Dhelua Vishhar Sthan Se		
	Shishvaniya Gram, Package		
	No. MMGSY-WB-19	9,12,930	-
	MUZAFFARPUR WEST-05	(Annexure-I)	
	Under MMGSY (World		
	Bank)		

SINGH CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

NALA ROAD, PATNA - 800004

Scanned with OKEN Scanner

5KKSS & Co

Tel: +91 9263374200 Email-rwdgst@gmail.com

	*		
152 CDD/2010 20	Construction of road from		
	Chhapra Aas Muslim Tola		
	Samudayik Bhawan Hote		
	Huye Firojpur Pokhar Tak,	4,57,093 (Annexure-II)	
	Package No. MMGSY-WB-		-
	19 MUZAFFARPUR WEST-		
	05 Under MMGSY (World		
	Bank)		
	•		
	TOTAL	13,70,023	<u> </u>

We are therefore pleased to make our submission of GST Impact Report of M/S Singh Construction Pvt Ltd. for the following project with reference to the:

- 1. Construction of road from Dhelua Vishhar Sthan Se Shishvaniya Gram, Package No. MMGSY-WB-19 MUZAFFARPUR WEST-05 Under MMGSY (World Bank)
- 2. Construction of road from Chhapra Aas Muslim Tola Samudayik Bhawan Hote Huye Firojpur Pokhar Tak, Package No. MMGSY-WB-19 MUZAFFARPUR WEST-05 Under MMGSY (World Bank).

SINGH CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

Executive Engineer

Scanned with OKEN Scanner

